
Etterkommere etter Ole Torstensen Tveten og Inga Oppen Side 1

Utskrift fra Legacy

1-Ole Torstensen Tveten f. 17 Apr 1877, d. 3 Mar 1933

+Inga H. Oppen f. 31 Mar 1884, d. 2 Sep 1952

2-Anne Marie Olsdatter Torstens. f. 19 Aug 1906

2-Torsten Olsen Tveten. f. 23 Mar 1908

+Magnhild Prestmarken f. 1918

3-Ole Tveten. f. 1954

3-Anders Tveten. f. 1956

2-Mina Olsen Tveten. f. 15 Des 1909, d. 15 Jan 2000

+Leonard Wøien f. 8 Jun 1907, d. 12 Okt 1998

3-Halvor Wøien f. 25 Nov 1933

+Kari Hvattum f. 7 Jul 1939

4-Lars Erik Wøien f. 19 Mar 1965, d. 18 Apr 2020

+Dorthe Køhler f. 7 Okt 1964

5-Erik Wøien f. 12 Okt 1989

5-Katrine Wøien f. 1 Aug 1991

5-Ola Wøien f. 17 Apr 1995

5-Anna Wøien f. 24 Apr 2000

+Elizabeth Rufina Wilberg f. 18 Mai 1963

5-Charlotte Isabella Westberg f. 18 Jul 2006

4-Pål Arne Wøien f. 17 Mai 1967

+Heidi Lillegård f. 16 Jun 1966

5-Anders Leonard Wøien f. 9 Aug 1996

5-Eivind Wøien f. 30 Okt 1998

4-Ole Halvor Wøien f. 18 Jun 1969

+Rita Larsen f. 15 Jun 1970

5-Sigurd Wøien f. 3 Mai 2000

5-Øyvor Wøien f. 22 Okt 2001

4-Trond Leonard Wøien f. 23 Sep 1973

+Tanushi Benerji f. 13 Sep 1980

5-Tëa Leela Banerji Wøien f. 22 Des 2003

3-Olaf Wøien f. 5 Sep 1936, d. 29 Des 1983

+Kari Andreassen f. 1 Feb 1941

4-Espen Wøien f. 31 Aug 1969

+Katrine Iversby Wøien f. 30 Sep 1969

5-Kristoffer Nikolai Wøien f. 15 Jun 1997

5-Mina Cecilie Wøien f. 22 Nov 1999

5-Tuva Maria Wøien f. 22 Sep 2002

4-Andreas Wøien f. 26 Nov 1974

+Ida-Kristine Moen Wøien f. 9 Jul 1974

5-Anette Wøien f. 28 Nov 2001

5-Tobias Wøien f. 3 Jul 2004

3-Magne Wøien f. 8 Sep 1939

+Anne Lise Smedsrud Wøien f. 7 Mai 1940

4-Nina Wøien Hesselberg f. 26 Mai 1968

+Jarl Hesselberg f. 16 Nov 1969

5-Fredrik Wøien Hesselberg f. 28 Jan 1999

4-Kristin Wøien f. 26 Mai 1968

+Reidar Stenbakk f. 2 Jul 1967

5-Lise Wøien Stenbakk f. 20 Sep 1999

3-Ingrid Wøien f. 12 Des 1946, d. 3 Apr 2020
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+Arve Thune f. 3 Feb 1946 (se Ingrid Wøien på side 1)

4-Pål Thune f. 12 Nov 1970

+Mette Viberg Henriksen f. 30 Apr 1965

5-Astrid Viberg Thune f. 1 Jun 2003

4-Geir Thune f. 15 Jan 1973

+Tonje Evang Berland f. 6 Feb 1979

5-Balder Thune Berland f. 4 Aug 2014

4-Sverre Thune f. 9 Jun 1978

+Mari Helene Gulbrandsen f. 14 Jul 1974

5-Even Thune f. 12 Feb 2005

5-Erik Thune f. 23 Sep 2007

2-Ingeborg Tveten f. 1911, d. 1953

2-Hans Tveten f. 1914, d. 1992

2-Olaf Tveten f. 1915, d. 1954

+Ellen Johanne Gunneng f. 13 Jan 1919

3-Wenche Tveten f. 3 Feb 1948

+Gunnar Østensen f. 2 Feb 1946

4-Gry Vilde Østensen f. 23 Aug 1979

+Tony Freaco f. 22 Jun 1978

5-Matteo Østensen f. 11 Nov 2011

5-Jonatan Østensen f. 3 Sep 2014

4-Charlotte Østensen f. 31 Mar 1983

3-Ingunn Tveten f. 8 Sep 1952

+Per Vidar Johansen

+Eric Rustad

4-Christoffer Andre Rustad f. 11 Apr 1979

4-Peter Rustad f. 2 Jul 1983

2-Ingvald Tveten f. 1919, d. 5 Nov 2003

+Åsta Helmeid

3-Ole Kristian Tveten

+Astrid Tveten

3-Marte Inger Tveten f. 13 Des 1947

+Roger Olerud f. 16 Mai 1946

4-Arne Ivar Olerud f. 27 Mar 1968

+Mona Tøftum f. 31 Okt 1968

5-Anders Tøftum Olerud

5-Morten Tøftum Olerud

4-Åse Randi Olerud f. 31 Mar 1971

+Ole Magnus Thon

5-Vilde Olerud Thon

5-Leander Olerud Thon

2-Einar Tveten f. 25 Jan 1928, d. 22 Okt 2019

+Audun Antonsdatter Ryen f. 25 Jan 1928, d. 16 Sep 2019

3-Gunn Irene Tveten f. 17 Nov 1954

+Håvard Evje f. 14 Okt 1953

4-Espen Evje f. 12 Sep 1975

4-Anette Evje f. 16 Des 1978

4-Morten Evje f. 17 Nov 1988

3-Terje Tveten f. 7 Feb 1960, d. 4 Mar 2011

+Berit Nygaard f. 2 Aug 1962
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ANDREASSEN

Kari (1941-          ), 1

ANTONSDATTER RYEN

Audun (1928-2019), 2

BANERJI WØIEN

Tëa Leela (2003-          ), 1

BENERJI

Tanushi (1980-          ), 1

EVANG BERLAND

Tonje (1979-          ), 2

EVJE

Anette (1978-          ), 2

Espen (1975-          ), 2

Håvard (1953-          ), 2

Morten (1988-          ), 2

FREACO

Tony (1978-          ), 2

GULBRANDSEN

Mari Helene (1974-          ), 2

GUNNENG

Ellen Johanne (1919-          ), 2

HELMEID

Åsta, 2

HESSELBERG

Jarl (1969-          ), 1

HVATTUM

Kari (1939-          ), 1

IVERSBY WØIEN

Katrine (1969-          ), 1

JOHANSEN

Per Vidar, 2

KØHLER

Dorthe (1964-          ), 1

LARSEN

Rita (1970-          ), 1

LILLEGÅRD

Heidi (1966-          ), 1

MOEN WØIEN

Ida-Kristine (1974-          ), 1

NYGAARD

Berit (1962-          ), 2

OLERUD

Arne Ivar (1968-          ), 2

Åse Randi (1971-          ), 2

Roger (1946-          ), 2

OLERUD THON

Leander, 2

Vilde, 2

OLSDATTER TORSTENS.

Anne Marie (1906-          ), 1

OLSEN TVETEN.

Mina (1909-2000), 1

Torsten (1908-          ), 1

OPPEN

Inga H. (1884-1952), 1

ØSTENSEN

Charlotte (1983-          ), 2

Gry Vilde (1979-          ), 2

Gunnar (1946-          ), 2

Jonatan (2014-          ), 2

Matteo (2011-          ), 2

PRESTMARKEN

Magnhild (1918-          ), 1

RUSTAD

Christoffer Andre (1979-          ), 2

Eric, 2

Peter (1983-          ), 2

SMEDSRUD WØIEN

Anne Lise (1940-          ), 1

STENBAKK

Reidar (1967-          ), 1

THON

Ole Magnus, 2

THUNE

Arve (1946-          ), 2

Erik (2007-          ), 2

Even (2005-          ), 2

Geir (1973-          ), 2

Pål (1970-          ), 2

Sverre (1978-          ), 2

THUNE BERLAND

Balder (2014-          ), 2

TØFTUM

Mona (1968-          ), 2

TØFTUM OLERUD

Anders, 2

Morten, 2

TORSTENSEN TVETEN

Ole (1877-1933), 1

TVETEN

Astrid, 2
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TVETEN

Einar (1928-2019), 2

Gunn Irene (1954-          ), 2

Hans (1914-1992), 2

Ingeborg (1911-1953), 2

Ingunn (1952-          ), 2

Ingvald (1919-2003), 2

Marte Inger (1947-          ), 2

Olaf (1915-1954), 2

Ole Kristian, 2

Terje (1960-2011), 2

Wenche (1948-          ), 2

TVETEN.

Anders (1956-          ), 1

Ole (1954-          ), 1

VIBERG HENRIKSEN

Mette (1965-          ), 2

VIBERG THUNE

Astrid (2003-          ), 2

WESTBERG

Charlotte Isabella (2006-          ), 1

WILBERG

Elizabeth Rufina (1963-          ), 1

WØIEN

Anders Leonard (1996-          ), 1

Andreas (1974-          ), 1

Anette (2001-          ), 1

Anna (2000-          ), 1

Eivind (1998-          ), 1

Erik (1989-          ), 1

Espen (1969-          ), 1

Halvor (1933-          ), 1

Ingrid (1946-2020), 1

Katrine (1991-          ), 1

Kristin (1968-          ), 1

Kristoffer Nikolai (1997-          ), 1

Lars Erik (1965-2020), 1

Leonard (1907-1998), 1

Magne (1939-          ), 1

Mina Cecilie (1999-          ), 1

Ola (1995-          ), 1

Olaf (1936-1983), 1

Ole Halvor (1969-          ), 1

Øyvor (2001-          ), 1

Pål Arne (1967-          ), 1

Sigurd (2000-          ), 1

WØIEN

Tobias (2004-          ), 1

Trond Leonard (1973-          ), 1

Tuva Maria (2002-          ), 1

WØIEN HESSELBERG

Fredrik (1999-          ), 1

Nina (1968-          ), 1

WØIEN STENBAKK

Lise (1999-          ), 1


